Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

12-3-2021

Resolution for the SGA President to join the Faculty Senate and Faculty Senate Executive Committee

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Resolution for the SGA President to join the Faculty Senate and Faculty Senate Executive Committee

SR 21-22-06 EC

Whereas the Faculty Senate has 12 Standings Committees, 10 of which require graduate and/or undergraduate student members, and Graduate Council has a student member, there are up to 27 students serving as members of Faculty Senate committees, however, there is no student representation on the Faculty Senate, itself;

Whereas the Chair of Graduate Council is a member of the Faculty Senate Executive Committee and an ex-officio voting member of the Faculty Senate

Whereas the Chair of the Council of Chairs is a member of the Faculty Senate Executive Committee and university Chairs serve on the Faculty Senate;

Whereas a cursory search confirms that students are ex-officio non-voting members of the Faculty Senate at other universities, e.g., University of Florida, University of Louisville, University of Kentucky, University of Kansas, University of Utah, University of North Texas, and others;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University invites the President of the Student Government Association to become a member of the Faculty Senate Executive Committee and an ex-officio non-voting member of the Faculty Senate.

Veristofero

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE

FACULTY SENATE:

DATE: 11/23/2021

UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:

READ:

DATE:

12-3-2021

COMMENTS: